
June 12, 2019  Meeting Minutes   

Invasive Species Committee  Crooked Lake Township, Cass County, MN 

 

 

Yellow highlight indicates action items. 

 

1. Meeting started at 9:05.  Meeting minutes approved for May 22, 2019. 

 

2. — Recap of the 5/29 Pine River Watershed Meeting.  
Discussion on becoming members of the Watershed Alliance. Cost: $15.00/year.  
Significant money is available for projects for restoration and protection.  What might be  
a few projects for our township? 
Discussion of a desire to continue meetings of similar venue. Suggestion to include 
break out group/s.  
Come prepared to discuss transitioning from AIS emphasis to more of an environmental 
committee. 
 
3. — Ross presented Ice Machine film & Cozie design, cost & production time.  
Window Cling $18.75 x12=225.00                      size: 18x15   1 week turnaround. 
Cozie  .79x300= 237.00             3 week turnaround 
Design to be presented and approved to committee before ordering. 
Gk2promotions is the suggested manufacturer. 
Motion to order 12 decals. Les; Second: Peggy; carried 
Motion to order 300 cozies. Peggy; Second: Les; carried 

Members Present Email phone 

Jan Skjolsvik: Secretary X skjolsvik@emily.net 218-763-3338 

Tom Pierce  Pierce1@brainerd.net 612-859-0600 

Lloyd Thyen X lnthyen@gmail.com 218-792-5813/218-820-6265 

Les Raisch: Vice Chair X lraisch@heartofiowa.net 641-640-0140 

Bob Holman X outingbob@gmail.com 218-792-5492 

Gary Langer: Chair X gflanger92@gmail.com 612-254-4329 

Rollie Maki x RollieMaki@aol.com 218-792-5179 

Peggy Parks X sholomshrs@aol.com 

 

218-792-5786/941-480-9410 

Milt Spieler X sholomshrs@aol.com 

 

218-792-5786/941-480-9410 

Bill Pudwill  bpudwell99@gmail.com  

Ross Lindmeyer x rossakura@aol.com 612-790-4444 

Ron Reich  rrreich@usfamily.com  

John Elmquist x nlelmquist@aol.com 218-792-5061 

Darril Wegscheid  djwegscheid@earthlink.net 651-503-8414 

Robert Lee  rsl@dewittmcm.com  

Linda Van Straaten  jvs41@aol.com 218-763-3845 

mailto:RollieMaki@aol.com


Motion to spend up to $550.00 for can cozies and window clings.   
Les; second: Peggy; carried 
 
4. — Jan presented info on Army Corp program for 8/17 Corn Feed.  
Color on transfers cost 250@$3.72 ea. or 500@2.52 ea. 
t-shirt cost approximately $1.85 ea 
Committee requested additional information to present at next meeting. 
DNR will assist in the event.  An intern may be present with handouts and displays or 
material can be pick up in Brainerd for use. 
Gary will check price of renting a small generator. 
Discussion of other needs for the event such as canopy rental. 
 
 
5.— Lloyd  presented his recommended wording for Ed Evans. 
A suggestion was made to shorten the verbiage. 
 
6. — AIS information regarding Lawrence Lake provided by Lloyd. 
 
7.  Motion to adjourn.  Les, Peggy 
 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
Jan Skjolsvik, secretary 
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